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Practicum and Internship Sites
Conway and Surrounding Area
	Course Number 
	Site Name
	Contact Person
	Phone
	Address
	Population Served/Description

	C6381, C6382,
C6V41, P7365
	Counseling Center
University of Central Arkansas
	Dr. Jim Guinee

	501-450-3138
Fax: 501-450-3248
jamesg@uca.edu
	Univ. of Central Arkansas 
Bernard Hall 313
Conway, AR 72035
	Young adults, college students, couples, and non-traditional students

	P7365
	Arkansas Pediatrics of Conway
	Donna Strickland
	501-329-1800
	2710 College Avenue 
Conway, AR 72034
	Children

	C6381, C6382, C6V41
	Methodist Behavioral Hospital
	Ellie Honarmand
	501-906-4317
ehonmarmand@methodistfamily.org
	1601 Murphy Dr. Maumelle, AR 72113
	Inpatient children and adolescents


	C6381, C6382, 
	Birchtree Communities, Inc. 
	Donna Robertson
	501-416-7991
Donna.robertson#birthtree.org
	704 4th Avenue 
Conway, AR 72034
	Adults

	P7365
	Conway Psychological Assessment Center CPAC
	Dr. Kim Dielmann
	501-932-0255
dielmann@conwaypsychestesting.com
	4206 Prince St.
Conway, AR
	Psychological evaluations and therapy for Children, Adolescents, and Adults

	C6381, C6382.
	Conway Regional Hospital 
	Sarah Luyet
	501-329-3831
Sluyet@conway regional.org 
	2302 College Ave 
Conway, AR 
	






Little Rock

	P7365
	Arkansas Rehabilitation Services 
	Dr. Nicholas Paal
	501-686-2824
	601 West Capitol, 
Little Rock, AR 72201
	Adults, primarily assessment

	P7365
	Arkansas State Hospital
	Dr. April Coe-Hout
	501-686-9000
april.coe-hout@arkansas.gov
	305 South Palm St, 
Little Rock, AR 72205
	Adults

	P7365
	Central Arkansas Veterans Healthcare 
	Dr. Timothy Boling
	501-257-6599 
Timothy.boling@va.gov
	4300 West 7th St. 
Little Rock, Ar 72205
	Adults

	P7365
	Dorcas/Nehemiah House 
	Dorcas Van Gilst
	501-374-4022
dorcas@urmission.org
	823 South Park St. 
Little Rock, AR 72202
	Adults

	P7365
*By Permission only. (See Dr. Rowell)
	Family Treatment Program 
	Dr. Janice Church 
	501-264-3810
churchjanicek@uams.edu
	11 Children’s Way Mail Slot 512-24
Little Rock, AR 72202
	Specialization in abuse-focused treatment and management of within-family child sexual abuse.

	P7365
	The Fowler Institute 
	Dr. Joyce Fowler 
	501-664-6632
jfowler@thefowlerinstitute.com
	415 N. McKinley Street, #500
Little Rock, AR 72205
	Individual psychotherapy (for children, adolescents, and adults), family therapy, couples/marital therapy, group therapy, and psycho-educational groups

	C6381, C6382, 6V41
	New Beginnings Behavioral Health Services 
	Chirie Bazzelle
	501-663-1837
cbazzelle@nbbhs.org
	7107 West 12th St, Suite 201 
Little Rock, AR 72204
	Children, Adolescents, and Families 

	C6381, 6382, C6V41
	The Pointe Outpatient Behavioral Health 
	Jaymie Hopkins
	Jaymie.Hopkins@ahsinc.com
	10 Otter Creek Court
Little Rock, AR 72210
	Individual and group therapy, Family therapy, psychological testing, crisis stabilization

	
	Pinnacle Pointe
	Bill Keelsing
	bill.keelsing@uhsinc.com
	11501 Financial Centre Parkway
Little Rock, AR 72211
	Children, Adolescents, and Families Acute and Residential care, School-based services, and Day treatment

	P7365
	St. Vincent Infirmary Medical Center 
	Musser
	501-662-1920
lMusser@stvincenthealth.com
	Two St. Vincent 
501-662-1920
	Adults

	C6V41
	St. Vincent Behavioral Health 
	Don Althoff
	501-552-6810
dalthoff@stvincenthealth.com
	Two St. Vincent 
Little Rock, AR 72205
	Adults

	C6381, C6382, 
	Wellspring Renewal Center 
	Rebecca Spooner
	501-265-0046
raspooner@yahoo.com
	101 North Woodrow
Little Rock, AR 72205
	Adults, Couples, Families, Children, and Adolescents therapy services

	C6341/C6642, C6V41

	Youth Home, Inc. 
	Brenda Griffin
	501-821-5500
info@youthhome.org
	20400 Colonel Gleen Rd 
Little Rock, AR 72210
	Adolescents



North Little Rock

	C6381, C6382, C6V41
	Arkansas Family Counseling 
	Bill Barling, LCSW
	501-758-4671
familiesarespecial@comcast.net
	2200 Main St., North Little Rock, AR 72114
	Adjustment problems (Adults)
Some children/
Adoption Services

	P7365
	Arkansas Families First, LLC
	Dr. Adam Benton
	abenton@arfamiliesfirst.com
	4004 McCain Blvd., Suite 203
North Little Rock, AR 72116
	Children, Adolescents, and Families


													

Benton, Bryant
	?
	Rivendell Behavioral Health
	Misty Juola
	501-316-1255
	100, Riverdell Dr, Benton AR

	Suicidal ideations, ODD, Depression, ADHD (14-17yrs)
Acute and Children and Adult Long Term

	C6381, C6382, C6V41
	Birch Tree Communities
	Christie Owen
	501-778-7552
christieowen@birchtree.org
	512 Dobbs St 
Benton, AR 72018
	Case Management, Group,
Transportation Assistance, Family Therapy, Advocacy,
Artistic Experience Outpatient Psychotherapy, Crisis Intervention/Stabilization,
Rehabilitative Day Treatment,
Pre-vocational Training

	C6381, C6382, C6V41
	Alexander Juvenile Detention Center 
	James Walker 
	501-682-9806
	1501 Woody Drive 
Bryant, AR 72022
	Adolescents 


					
Other
	C6381, C6382, C6V41
	Jefferson Comprehensive Counseling Associates 
	Scott Mabry
	870-247-5222
scottmabry@jcca-inc.com
	2304 West 29th Avenue, Suite 1
Pine Bluff, AR 71603
	Children, Adolescents, Adults-Focus on substance abuse related concerns

	C6V41
	Ozark Guidance Center


	Kate Hockman

	479-725-6000
kate.hockman@ozarkguidance.org
	Areas include Baxter, Boone, Marion, Newton, and Searcy Counties in North Central Arkansas. OCS has offices in Mountain Home, Harrison, Yellville, Marshall and Jasper
	Children, Adolescents, Adults, families
Therapy and Assessment 

	C6V41
	Foundations Memphis 
	Paula Perez
	901-505-6519
paula.perez@FRNmail.com
	1083 West Rex Road 
Memphis, TN

	Adults (Substance abuse)

	C6381, C6382, C6V41
	Families, Inc.
	Diane Medley
	870-336-1339
Dmedley@familiesinc.net
	1815 Pleasant Grove Road 
Jonesboro, AR 72401
	Adults, Children, Adolescent



